GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3410
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013
FOREIGN LOANS

Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaiji

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) The amount of foreign loan outstanding against the country and the names of the institutions and countries from which the loans taken as on date;

(b) The details of amount of short term and long term loan along with the interests paid thereon during each of the last three years and current year till date; and

(c) The steps taken or proposed to be taken to reduce such loans?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( SHRIJ.D. SEELAM )

(a): The amount of foreign loan outstanding against the country and the names of the Institutions and countries from which the loans have been taken as on date is Annexed.

(b): The details are as given in table below:

(in INR)
Year Loan Interest
2010-11 131,396,252,965 34,578,712,111
2011-12 154,762,724,387 37,981,548,894
2012-13 186,072,868,312 44,572,671,842
2013-14 (26.8.2013) 83,506,572,633 15,882,737,632

(c): Repayment of loans taken by Government from External Agencies is ensured by making provision in each year's budget, as per the Repayment Schedule of each of these loans.
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